# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rock-Tenn Packaging & Paperboard, LLC		106/30/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC	
Street Address:	504 Thrasher Street	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1235105	E-Z KRAFT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404 257 1708 Phone:

joan@joandillonlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon
Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0822** 

900052575

Date:	07/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignmentEZKraft#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0823

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is ma-	de as of the 38 day of June, 2006
	rd, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having
	er Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignor"), and
	a limited liability company, with its principal place of
business 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Geo	

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark E-Z Kraft, United States Patent and Trademark Office registration No. 1235105 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of Assignor to which the Mark and its registration pertain, and all rights of action and claims, including actions and claims for past infringement, thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and Assignee accepts, full right, title and interest in the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement.

Rock-Tenn Packaging & Paperboard, LLC

Name and Title: EVP and CFO

Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC

By: Such Name and Title: EVP and CFO

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

1